Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vantage Controls, Inc.		12/24/2008	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Legrand Home Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 Fulling Mill Road	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3366706	BRITESTYLE
Registration Number:	3065437	BRITETOUCH
Serial Number:	78500477	EASYTOUCH
Registration Number:	3406567	FINETOUCH
Registration Number:	3406568	HIDDENTOUCH
Serial Number:	78699629	INFUSION
Serial Number:	78699633	INFUSION
Serial Number:	78699636	INFUSION
Serial Number:	78699638	INFUSION
Registration Number:	3551905	INTERPOINT
Serial Number:	77527663	LIVING PERFECTION
Registration Number:	3066243	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3537406	RADIOLINK
ir		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0816

900129625

) 0698 T

Registration Number:	3142470	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3154438	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3418769	RADIOLINK
Registration Number:	3406566	SQUARETOUCH
Registration Number:	3399415	THEATREPOINT
Registration Number:	2756917	
Registration Number:	3109608	V
Registration Number:	2740730	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3329790	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2955253	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	2743558	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3325051	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3046512	VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.
Registration Number:	3101045	VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)724-3397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-6700

Email: eswift@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace I

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3495

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114634.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth M. Swift, Esq.
Signature:	/elizabeth m swift/
Date:	03/18/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Vantage Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Vantage Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Vantage Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Vantage Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0817

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC.", A UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ONQ/LEGRAND, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LEGRAND HOME SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2514970 8100M

081235221

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 7053422

DATE: 12-30-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0818

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:36 PM 12/29/2008 FILED 05:43 PM 12/29/2008 SRV 081235221 - 2514970 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC. (a Utah corporation)

AND

ONQ/LEGRAND, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified (the "Merger") are:

- (i) VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah; and
- (ii) ONQ/LEGRAND, INC., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provision of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is ONQ/LEGRAND, INC., which will change its corporate name to LEGRAND HOME SYSTEMS, INC., upon the effective date of the Merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is **VANTAGE CONTROLS**, **INC.**, which will cease to exist upon the effective date of the Merger.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of ONQ/LEGRAND, INC. is to be amended by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article FIRST thereof and substituting in lieu thereof the following Article:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Legrand Home Systems, Inc."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ME1 7910526v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0819 SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations is on file with Paul Shiffler, Secretary, c/o Legrand Home Systems, Inc., 301 Fulling Mill Road, Middletown, PA 17057, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of VANTAGE CONTROLS, INC. consists of 10,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

NINTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger between the constituent corporations provides that the Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2008, in so far as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern said effective date.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

ME1 7910526v.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the zarday of December, 2008.

ONQ/LEGRAND, INC.

Title:

MEI 7910526v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003954 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 03/18/2009